

Contract T869.120.203 - Bid Tabulation

Base Line Item Detail					Union Paving and Const. Co., Inc.		PKF-Mark III, Inc.		South State, Inc.		Pierson-Driscoll, A Joint Venture		Railroad Construction & Tarheel Enterprises, JV		J.H. Reid General Contractor		D'Annunzio & Sons, Inc.		George Harms Construction Co., Inc.	
Item No.	Unit Code	QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	RATE	AMOUNT	RATE	AMOUNT	RATE	AMOUNT	RATE	AMOUNT	RATE	AMOUNT	RATE	AMOUNT	RATE	AMOUNT	RATE	AMOUNT
98	4.00E+28	254	Each	Splices For 14 Inch Diameter Steel Pipe Piles	\$665.00	\$168,910.00	\$765.00	\$194,310.00	\$600.00	\$152,400.00	\$120.00	\$30,480.00	\$680.00	\$172,720.00	\$30.00	\$7,620.00	\$700.00	\$177,800.00	\$350.00	\$88,900.00
99	4.00E+33	16	Each	Splices For 24 Inch Diameter Steel Pipe Piles	\$1,050.00	\$16,800.00	\$1,875.00	\$30,000.00	\$1,300.00	\$20,800.00	\$330.00	\$5,280.00	\$1,100.00	\$17,600.00	\$55.00	\$880.00	\$1,100.00	\$17,600.00	\$390.00	\$6,240.00
100	4F10OHF	128	C.Y.	Concrete Foundations for Overhead Sign Structures	\$550.00	\$70,400.00	\$580.00	\$74,240.00	\$800.00	\$102,400.00	\$520.00	\$66,560.00	\$650.00	\$83,200.00	\$655.00	\$83,840.00	\$800.00	\$102,400.00	\$1,000.00	\$128,000.00
101	4F15IOS	1	L.S.	Install Overhead Butterfly Sign Structure No. 1	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$11,700.00	\$11,700.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$8,550.00	\$8,550.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
102	4F20IOS	1	L.S.	Install Overhead Cantilever Sign Structure No. 1	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$12,700.00	\$12,700.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$8,550.00	\$8,550.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00
103	4F21IOS	1	L.S.	Install Overhead Cantilever Sign Structure No. 2	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$12,700.00	\$12,700.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$8,550.00	\$8,550.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00
104	4F22IOS	1	L.S.	Install Overhead Cantilever Sign Structure No. 3	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$12,700.00	\$12,700.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$8,550.00	\$8,550.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00
105	4F23IOS	1	L.S.	Install Overhead Cantilever Sign Structure No. 4	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$12,700.00	\$12,700.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$8,550.00	\$8,550.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00
106	4F25IOS	1	L.S.	Install Overhead Span Sign Structure No. 1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$27,500.00	\$27,500.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,100.00	\$15,100.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00
107	4F26IOS	1	L.S.	Install Overhead Span Sign Structure No. 2	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$27,500.00	\$27,500.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,100.00	\$15,100.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
108	5I00002	223	L.F.	4" Aluminum Tube, Concrete Mounted	\$100.00	\$22,300.00	\$95.00	\$21,185.00	\$100.00	\$22,300.00	\$105.00	\$23,415.00	\$100.00	\$22,300.00	\$75.00	\$16,725.00	\$100.00	\$22,300.00	\$46.60	\$10,391.80
109	N4G0001	65	Each	TFE Expansion Bearing, Type E1	\$2,500.00	\$162,500.00	\$2,200.00	\$143,000.00	\$2,100.00	\$136,500.00	\$1,690.00	\$109,850.00	\$2,400.00	\$156,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$130,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$260,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$195,000.00
110	N4G0002	30	Each	TFE Expansion Bearing, Type E2	\$2,500.00	\$75,000.00	\$3,200.00	\$96,000.00	\$2,900.00	\$87,000.00	\$2,830.00	\$84,900.00	\$3,500.00	\$105,000.00	\$3,200.00	\$96,000.00	\$4,200.00	\$126,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$120,000.00
111	N4G0004	44	Each	TFE Expansion Bearing, Type EG1	\$2,500.00	\$110,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$110,000.00	\$1,900.00	\$83,600.00	\$1,900.00	\$83,600.00	\$3,600.00	\$158,400.00	\$2,000.00	\$88,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$176,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$132,000.00
112	N4G0005	23	Each	TFE Expansion Bearing, Type EG2	\$2,500.00	\$57,500.00	\$3,300.00	\$75,900.00	\$2,900.00	\$66,700.00	\$3,000.00	\$69,000.00	\$3,700.00	\$85,100.00	\$3,200.00	\$73,600.00	\$5,000.00	\$115,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$103,500.00
113	4H39LEB	10	Each	Laminated Elastomeric Bearing, 14"x14"	\$3,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$1,400.00	\$14,000.00	\$1,300.00	\$13,000.00	\$1,130.00	\$11,300.00	\$1,800.00	\$18,000.00	\$950.00	\$9,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$2,900.00	\$29,000.00
114	4H40LEB	10	Each	Laminated Elastomeric Bearing, 16"x16"	\$3,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$12,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$12,000.00	\$960.00	\$9,600.00	\$1,700.00	\$17,000.00	\$990.00	\$9,900.00	\$3,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$25,000.00
115	4H20LEB	11	Each	Laminated Elastomeric Bearing 22" X 10"	\$3,000.00	\$33,000.00	\$2,100.00	\$23,100.00	\$2,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$1,530.00	\$16,830.00	\$2,500.00	\$27,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$16,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$38,500.00
116	4H62LEB	35	Each	Laminated Elastomeric Bearing, 22" x 18"	\$3,000.00	\$105,000.00	\$2,550.00	\$89,250.00	\$2,200.00	\$77,000.00	\$2,190.00	\$76,650.00	\$3,000.00	\$105,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$77,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$175,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$140,000.00
117	4J01DAW	1,325.00	S.Y.	Damp-proofing	\$20.00	\$26,500.00	\$17.00	\$22,525.00	\$25.00	\$33,125.00	\$30.85	\$40,876.25	\$100.00	\$132,500.00	\$30.00	\$39,750.00	\$50.00	\$66,250.00	\$105.00	\$139,125.00
118	4L07SCU	21	Each	Scuppers	\$6,500.00	\$136,500.00	\$6,100.00	\$128,100.00	\$4,800.00	\$100,800.00	\$5,700.00	\$119,700.00	\$9,000.00	\$189,000.00	\$7,525.00	\$158,025.00	\$8,500.00	\$178,500.00	\$12,000.00	\$252,000.00
119	4L00004	155	L.F.	8" Drainage Pipe, (Fiberglass)	\$90.00	\$13,950.00	\$144.00	\$22,320.00	\$75.00	\$11,625.00	\$281.00	\$43,555.00	\$160.00	\$24,800.00	\$25.00	\$3,875.00	\$350.00	\$54,250.00	\$170.00	\$26,350.00
120	4M02USP	1,140.00	S.Y.	Concrete Slope Protection	\$95.00	\$108,300.00	\$90.00	\$102,600.00	\$87.00	\$99,180.00	\$91.70	\$104,538.00	\$75.00	\$85,500.00	\$165.00	\$188,100.00	\$70.00	\$79,800.00	\$105.00	\$119,700.00
121	4M06USP	151	S.Y.	Stone Slope Protection	\$35.00	\$5,285.00	\$22.00	\$3,322.00	\$50.00	\$7,550.00	\$62.50	\$9,437.50	\$75.00	\$11,325.00	\$135.00	\$20,385.00	\$50.00	\$7,550.00	\$41.00	\$6,191.00
122	4M00001	2,450.00	S.Y.	Articulated Concrete Block Mattress	\$85.00	\$208,250.00	\$80.00	\$196,000.00	\$100.00	\$245,000.00	\$95.00	\$232,750.00	\$90.00	\$220,500.00	\$120.00	\$294,000.00	\$130.00	\$318,500.00	\$160.00	\$392,000.00
123	4O01TSP	19,700.00	S.F.	Temporary Sheeting	\$0.01	\$197.00	\$3.00	\$59,100.00	\$20.00	\$394,000.00	\$1.00	\$19,700.00	\$30.00	\$591,000.00	\$10.00	\$197,000.00	\$100.00	\$1,970,000.00	\$50.00	\$985,000.00
124	4O02TSP	11,040.00	S.F.	Temporary Sheeting to Remain in Place	\$55.00	\$607,200.00	\$32.00	\$353,280.00	\$60.00	\$662,400.00	\$65.00	\$717,600.00	\$60.00	\$662,400.00	\$10.00	\$110,400.00	\$30.00	\$331,200.00	\$60.00	\$662,400.00
125	4P06PCS	8,750.00	S.F.	Permanent Steel Sheeting, Type PZ35	\$185.00	\$1,618,750.00	\$225.00	\$1,968,750.00	\$150.00	\$1,312,500.00	\$225.00	\$1,968,750.00	\$150.00	\$1,312,500.00	\$230.00	\$2,012,500.00	\$280.00	\$2,450,000.00	\$270.00	\$2,362,500.00
126	4P15PCS	74,600.00	S.F.	Protective Coating	\$2.35	\$175,310.00	\$0.54	\$40,284.00	\$3.00	\$223,800.00	\$2.00	\$149,200.00	\$3.00	\$223,800.00	\$3.00	\$223,800.00	\$2.50	\$186,500.00	\$4.50	\$335,700.00
127	4R25BSR	10,970.00	S.F.	Substructure Membrane Waterproofing	\$8.50	\$93,245.00	\$15.00	\$164,550.00	\$10.00	\$109,700.00	\$4.20	\$46,074.00	\$10.00	\$109,700.00	\$10.00	\$109,700.00	\$16.00	\$175,520.00	\$13.00	\$142,610.00
128	4ZA12GMP	4,664.00	L.F.	Ground Mounted Post	\$100.00	\$466,400.00	\$120.00	\$559,680.00	\$110.00	\$513,040.00	\$95.00	\$443,080.00	\$66.00	\$307,824.00	\$155.00	\$722,920.00	\$125.00	\$583,000.00	\$161.00	\$750,904.00
129	4ZA10BMP	112	L.F.	Bridge Mounted Post	\$130.00	\$14,560.00	\$90.00	\$10,080.00	\$140.00	\$15,680.00	\$173.00	\$19,376.00	\$130.00	\$14,560.00	\$280.00	\$31,360.00	\$210.00	\$23,520.00	\$290.00	\$32,480.00
130	4ZA10BEP	32	L.F.	Bridge Mounted End Post	\$130.00	\$4,160.00	\$335.00	\$10,720.00	\$120.00	\$3,840.00	\$144.00	\$4,608.00	\$140.00	\$4,480.00	\$380.00	\$12,160.00	\$220.00	\$7,040.00	\$485.00	\$15,520.00
131	4ZA00NBP	54,000.00	S.F.	Ground Mounted Noise Barrier Panel	\$15.50	\$837,000.00	\$16.00	\$864,000.00	\$22.00	\$1,188,000.00	\$16.95	\$915,300.00	\$22.00	\$1,188,000.00	\$19.00	\$1,026,000.00	\$18.00	\$972,000.00	\$23.00	\$1,242,000.00
132	4ZA02NBP	1,800.00	S.F.	Bridge Mounted Noise Barrier Panel	\$22.00	\$39,600.00	\$25.00	\$45,000.00	\$8.00	\$14,400.00	\$32.00	\$57,600.00	\$41.00	\$73,800.00	\$36.00	\$64,800.00	\$40.00	\$72,000.00	\$35.00	\$63,000.00
133	4ZA04NBP	13,000.00	S.F.	Retaining Wall Mounted Noise Barrier Panel	\$22.00	\$286,000.00	\$19.00	\$247,000.00	\$22.00	\$286,000.00	\$22.05	\$286,650.00	\$30.00	\$390,000.00	\$24.50	\$318,500.00	\$30.00	\$390,000.00	\$27.00	\$351,000.00
134	4ZA00RMP	800	L.F.	Retaining Wall Mounted Post	\$125.00	\$100,000.00	\$195.00	\$156,000.00	\$140.00	\$112,000.00	\$153.00	\$122,400.00	\$107.00	\$85,600.00	\$230.00	\$184,000.00	\$180.00	\$144,000.00	\$218.00	\$174,400.00
135	4ZA02RMP	350	L.F.	Retaining Wall Mounted End Post	\$125.00	\$43,750.00	\$180.00	\$63,000.00	\$120.00	\$42,000.00	\$115.00	\$40,250.00	\$119.00	\$41,650.00	\$225.00	\$78,750.00	\$200.00	\$70,000.00	\$212.00	\$74,200.00
136	4ZA00NBF	5,055.00	L.F.	Noise Barrier Foundation	\$430.00	\$2,173,650.00	\$315.00	\$1,592,325.00	\$265.00	\$1,339,575.00	\$268.00	\$1,354,740.00	\$423.62	\$2,141,399.10	\$275.00	\$1,390,125.00	\$450.00	\$2,274,750.00	\$508.00	\$2,567,940.00
137	4ZF0001	1,700.00	S.F.	MSE Abutment Wall No. 1	\$65.00	\$110,500.00	\$70.00	\$119,000.00	\$75.00	\$127,500.00	\$85.70	\$145,690.00	\$61.00	\$103,700.00	\$90.00	\$153,000.00	\$90.00	\$153,000.00	\$88.00	\$149,600.00
138	4ZF0024	5,200.00	S.F.	MSE Abutment Wall No. 2	\$65.00	\$338,000.00	\$83.00	\$431,600.00	\$85.00	\$442,000.00	\$94.90	\$493,480.00	\$77.00	\$400,400.00	\$90.00	\$468,000.00	\$85.00	\$442,000.00	\$87.00	\$452,400.00
139	4ZF0030	3,700.00	S.F.	MSE Abutment Wall No. 3	\$75.00	\$277,500.00	\$85.00	\$314,500.00	\$90.00	\$333,000.00	\$95.80	\$354,460.00	\$81.00	\$299,700.00	\$90.00	\$333,000.00	\$90.00	\$333,000.00	\$82.00	\$303,400.00
140	4ZF0025	900	S.F.	MSE Abutment Wall No. 4	\$100.00	\$90,000.00														

Contract T869.120.203 - Bid Tabulation

Base Line Item Detail					Union Paving and Const. Co., Inc.		PKF-Mark III, Inc.		South State, Inc.		Pierson-Driscoll, A Joint Venture		Railroad Construction & Tarheel Enterprises, JV		J.H. Reid General Contractor		D'Annunzio & Sons, Inc.		George Harms Construction Co., Inc.	
Item No.	Unit Code	QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	RATE	AMOUNT	RATE	AMOUNT	RATE	AMOUNT	RATE	AMOUNT	RATE	AMOUNT	RATE	AMOUNT	RATE	AMOUNT	RATE	AMOUNT
306	6B00068	1	Each	Load Center Cabinet, Type GT, Voltage 277/480V	\$26,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$9,250.00	\$9,250.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$27,000.00
307	6J00023	3	Each	Transformer, Type 37.5kVA	\$4,400.00	\$13,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$7,200.00	\$5,400.00	\$16,200.00	\$5,800.00	\$17,400.00	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$2,800.00	\$8,400.00	\$4,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$4,400.00	\$13,200.00
308	6B00069	2	Each	Lighting Standard, Type L-MG-20 (150W Luminaire)	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,600.00	\$3,200.00	\$1,670.00	\$3,340.00	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00	\$2,200.00	\$4,400.00	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,920.00	\$3,840.00
309	6B00070	2	Each	Lighting Standard, Type L-MG-15-SB (250W Luminaire)	\$1,750.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,600.00	\$3,200.00	\$1,600.00	\$3,200.00	\$1,730.00	\$3,460.00	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00	\$2,100.00	\$4,200.00	\$1,600.00	\$3,200.00	\$1,740.00	\$3,480.00
310	6B00071	2	Each	Lighting Standard, Type L-MG-10-SB (250W Luminaire)	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,600.00	\$3,200.00	\$1,640.00	\$3,280.00	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00	\$2,100.00	\$4,200.00	\$1,400.00	\$2,800.00	\$1,480.00	\$2,960.00
311	6C1SS02	1	L.S.	Illumination For Sign Structure No. 53.77C	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$34,000.00	\$34,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$41,000.00	\$41,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$37,000.00	\$37,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00
312	6J00100	3	Each	Hybrid Changeable Message Sign Installation	\$4,400.00	\$13,200.00	\$8,500.00	\$25,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$12,900.00	\$38,700.00	\$18,000.00	\$54,000.00	\$8,800.00	\$26,400.00	\$10,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$4,450.00	\$13,350.00
313	6J00020	3	Each	System Control Cabinet Installation	\$2,850.00	\$8,550.00	\$2,200.00	\$6,600.00	\$3,200.00	\$9,600.00	\$3,340.00	\$10,020.00	\$18,000.00	\$54,000.00	\$12,850.00	\$38,550.00	\$2,600.00	\$7,800.00	\$2,900.00	\$8,700.00
314	6H00001	1	L.S.	System Manufacturer Installation and Testing (This is a NO-BID, Lump Sum item for this contract. The Lump Sum price is \$20,000. Enter a Unit Price of \$20,000 as your bid for this item.)	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
315	6J00032	4	Each	Wireless Access Point, ITSS Mounted	\$9,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$8,200.00	\$32,800.00	\$14,000.00	\$56,000.00	\$13,800.00	\$55,200.00	\$20,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$56,000.00	\$8,200.00	\$32,800.00	\$9,000.00	\$36,000.00
316	6J00001	24	Each	In-Pavement Wireless Sensor	\$1,100.00	\$26,400.00	\$1,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$1,600.00	\$38,400.00	\$1,620.00	\$38,880.00	\$2,200.00	\$52,800.00	\$1,500.00	\$36,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$26,400.00
317	6B00066	1	L.S.	Temporary Lighting Systems	\$110,000.00	\$110,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$115,000.00	\$115,000.00
318	7C01TOP	75,631.00	S.Y.	Topsoil	\$1.40	\$105,883.40	\$1.30	\$98,320.30	\$1.00	\$75,631.00	\$1.35	\$102,101.85	\$1.40	\$105,883.40	\$1.25	\$94,538.75	\$1.60	\$121,009.60	\$2.90	\$219,329.90
319	7D01SED	12,000.00	S.Y.	Seeding, Type A	\$0.55	\$6,600.00	\$0.63	\$7,560.00	\$0.65	\$7,800.00	\$0.65	\$7,800.00	\$0.70	\$8,400.00	\$0.65	\$7,800.00	\$0.80	\$9,600.00	\$0.80	\$9,600.00
320	7D08SED	69,467.00	S.Y.	Seeding, Type L	\$0.80	\$55,573.60	\$0.60	\$41,680.20	\$0.85	\$59,046.95	\$0.60	\$41,680.20	\$0.70	\$48,626.90	\$0.65	\$45,153.55	\$0.90	\$62,520.30	\$1.00	\$69,467.00
321	7D17SED	13,775.00	S.Y.	Seeding, Type W	\$0.90	\$12,397.50	\$0.89	\$12,259.75	\$0.70	\$9,642.50	\$0.90	\$12,397.50	\$1.00	\$13,775.00	\$0.90	\$12,397.50	\$1.30	\$17,907.50	\$0.80	\$11,020.00
322	7D20MOW	2	Acre	Mowing	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$520.00	\$1,040.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$525.00	\$1,050.00	\$260.00	\$520.00	\$560.00	\$1,120.00
323	N7E0028	5	Each	Planting, Pin Oak (Quercus Palustris)	\$520.00	\$2,600.00	\$425.00	\$2,125.00	\$315.00	\$1,575.00	\$438.00	\$2,190.00	\$425.00	\$2,125.00	\$430.00	\$2,150.00	\$360.00	\$1,800.00	\$360.00	\$1,800.00
324	N7E0036	10	Each	Planting, Black Cherry (Prunus Seratina)	\$520.00	\$5,200.00	\$425.00	\$4,250.00	\$315.00	\$3,150.00	\$438.00	\$4,380.00	\$425.00	\$4,250.00	\$430.00	\$4,300.00	\$360.00	\$3,600.00	\$360.00	\$3,600.00
325	N7E0037	11	Each	Planting, White Oak (Quercus Alba)	\$520.00	\$5,720.00	\$425.00	\$4,675.00	\$315.00	\$3,465.00	\$438.00	\$4,818.00	\$425.00	\$4,675.00	\$430.00	\$4,730.00	\$360.00	\$3,960.00	\$360.00	\$3,960.00
326	N7E0041	12	Each	Planting, Red Oak (Quercus Rubra)	\$520.00	\$6,240.00	\$425.00	\$5,100.00	\$315.00	\$3,780.00	\$438.00	\$5,256.00	\$425.00	\$5,100.00	\$430.00	\$5,160.00	\$360.00	\$4,320.00	\$360.00	\$4,320.00
327	N7E0024	5	Each	Planting, Green Ash (Fraxinus Pennsylvanica)	\$520.00	\$2,600.00	\$425.00	\$2,125.00	\$315.00	\$1,575.00	\$438.00	\$2,190.00	\$425.00	\$2,125.00	\$430.00	\$2,150.00	\$360.00	\$1,800.00	\$360.00	\$1,800.00
328	7E20MUL	44	S.Y.	Wood Chip Mulching	\$25.00	\$1,100.00	\$11.00	\$484.00	\$15.00	\$660.00	\$11.00	\$484.00	\$11.00	\$484.00	\$11.15	\$490.60	\$5.00	\$220.00	\$22.50	\$990.00
329	7E40APP	4	C.F.	Abandoned Plant Pits	\$350.00	\$1,400.00	\$75.00	\$300.00	\$50.00	\$200.00	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$5.00	\$20.00	\$325.00	\$1,300.00	\$30.00	\$120.00	\$83.50	\$334.00
331	7F02SSM	8,700.00	S.Y.	Permanent Soil Stabilization Matting	\$3.30	\$28,710.00	\$4.10	\$35,670.00	\$4.00	\$34,800.00	\$4.20	\$36,540.00	\$5.00	\$43,500.00	\$4.00	\$34,800.00	\$5.00	\$43,500.00	\$5.00	\$43,500.00
332	8B01MPT	17,120.00	L.F.	Furnishing Concrete Barrier	\$30.00	\$513,600.00	\$19.00	\$325,280.00	\$40.00	\$684,800.00	\$30.00	\$513,600.00	\$60.00	\$1,027,200.00	\$37.00	\$633,440.00	\$18.00	\$308,160.00	\$19.50	\$333,840.00
333	8B24MPT	1	L.S.	Furnishing Traffic Protection Devices	\$165,000.00	\$165,000.00	\$1,030,000.00	\$1,030,000.00	\$500,000.00	\$500,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$800,000.00	\$800,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00
334	8B10MPT	22,520.00	L.F.	Placing and Removing Concrete Barrier	\$9.00	\$202,680.00	\$14.50	\$326,540.00	\$7.00	\$157,640.00	\$12.00	\$270,240.00	\$20.00	\$450,400.00	\$15.00	\$337,800.00	\$18.00	\$405,360.00	\$18.00	\$405,360.00
335	8B15MPT	2,600.00	M.H.	Traffic Protection Patrol	\$85.00	\$221,000.00	\$42.00	\$109,200.00	\$2.50	\$6,500.00	\$80.00	\$208,000.00	\$100.00	\$260,000.00	\$80.00	\$208,000.00	\$50.00	\$130,000.00	\$60.00	\$156,000.00
336	8B16MPT	2,700.00	M.H.	Uniformed Flagman	\$12.00	\$32,400.00	\$62.00	\$167,400.00	\$5.00	\$13,500.00	\$75.00	\$202,500.00	\$60.00	\$162,000.00	\$91.50	\$247,050.00	\$75.00	\$202,500.00	\$75.00	\$202,500.00
337	8B31MPT	1	L.S.	Maintenance and Protection of Traffic	\$235,000.00	\$235,000.00	\$365,000.00	\$365,000.00	\$1,000,000.00	\$1,000,000.00	\$400,000.00	\$400,000.00	\$975,000.00	\$975,000.00	\$900,000.00	\$900,000.00	\$1,200,000.00	\$1,200,000.00	\$110,000.00	\$110,000.00
338	8B25MPT	4	Each	Furnish Variable Message Sign	\$20,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$12,500.00	\$50,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$13,500.00	\$54,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$40,000.00
339	8B18MPT	3	Each	Furnishing Temporary Impact Attenuator	\$4,600.00	\$13,800.00	\$15,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$6,750.00	\$20,250.00	\$6,200.00	\$18,600.00	\$5,500.00	\$16,500.00
340	8B20MPT	33	Each	Placing and Removing Temporary Impact Attenuator	\$2,700.00	\$89,100.00	\$3,800.00	\$125,400.00	\$600.00	\$19,800.00	\$3,000.00	\$99,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$33,000.00	\$2,750.00	\$90,750.00	\$3,000.00	\$99,000.00	\$3,200.00	\$105,600.00
341	N8B0002	7,300.00	L.F.	Resetting Concrete Barrier	\$2.00	\$14,600.00	\$5.25	\$38,325.00	\$2.50	\$18,250.00	\$10.00	\$73,000.00	\$5.00	\$36,500.00	\$10.00	\$73,000.00	\$3.00	\$21,900.00	\$8.50	\$62,050.00
342	8A06MPT	10	Barrel	Repair Temporary Impact Attenuators	\$300.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,300.00	\$33,000.00	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$450.00	\$4,500.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$305.00	\$3,050.00	\$800.00	\$8,000.00	\$890.00	\$8,900.00
343	8A07MPT	1	Each	Repair Truck Mounted Impact Attenuators	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$32,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$725.00	\$725.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
344	8C21MLR	1	L.S.	Maintenance and Protection of Traffic on Location No. 1	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$47,000.00	\$47,000.00	\$500,000.00	\$500,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$345,000.00	\$345,000.00
345	8A00002	1	L.S.	Uniform Traffic Directors (This is a NO-BID, Lump Sum item for this contract. The Lump Sum price is \$50,000. Enter a Unit Price of \$50,000 as your bid for this item.)	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
346	6J00113	1	L.S.	Software Implementation	\$42,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$93,750.00	\$93,750.00	\$95,000.00	\$95,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$38,800.00	\$38,800.00
347	6J00117	1,156.00	Day	Central Software Hosting / Maintenance	\$30.00	\$34,680.00	\$15.00	\$17,340.00	\$156.00	\$180,336.00	\$160.00	\$184,960.00	\$25.00	\$28,900.00	\$26.00	\$30,056.00	\$26.00	\$30,056.00	\$27.80	\$32,136.80
348	6J00114	19,034.00	Day	Portable Variable Message Sign	\$35.00	\$666,190.00	\$1.00	\$19,034.00	\$23.80	\$453,009.20	\$24.50	\$466,333.00	\$30.00	\$571,020.00	\$31.00	\$590,054.00	\$31.00	\$590,054.00	\$33.30	\$633,832.20
349	6J00115	9,517.00	Day	Portable Variable Speed Limit Sign	\$24.00	\$228,408.00	\$1.00	\$9,517.00	\$12.70	\$120,865.90										

Contract T869.120.203 - Bid Tabulation

Base Line Item Detail					Union Paving and Const. Co., Inc.		PKF-Mark III, Inc.		South State, Inc.		Pierson-Driscoll, A Joint Venture		Railroad Construction & Tarheel Enterprises, JV		J.H. Reid General Contractor		D'Annunzio & Sons, Inc.		George Harms Construction Co., Inc.	
Item No.	Unit Code	QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	RATE	AMOUNT	RATE	AMOUNT	RATE	AMOUNT	RATE	AMOUNT	RATE	AMOUNT	RATE	AMOUNT	RATE	AMOUNT	RATE	AMOUNT
351	6J00118	1	L.S.	Training and Documentation	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$18,750.00	\$18,750.00	\$19,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$25,479.40	\$25,479.40	\$5,550.00	\$5,550.00
352	5P01DMG	4,700.00	L.F.	Diamond Grinding	\$1.60	\$7,520.00	\$1.70	\$7,990.00	\$1.00	\$4,700.00	\$1.50	\$7,050.00	\$2.00	\$9,400.00	\$5.25	\$24,675.00	\$3.00	\$14,100.00	\$1.65	\$7,755.00
353	5P01CMT	4,700.00	L.F.	Preformed Contrast Marking Tape	\$4.00	\$18,800.00	\$3.60	\$16,920.00	\$3.00	\$14,100.00	\$3.70	\$17,390.00	\$4.00	\$18,800.00	\$3.65	\$17,155.00	\$4.00	\$18,800.00	\$4.00	\$18,800.00
354	N8A0012	14	Each	Furnishing Temporary Impact Attenuator, Quadguard	\$12,000.00	\$168,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$196,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$140,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$280,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$224,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$420,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$322,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$490,000.00
355	N8A0014	16	Bay	Repair Temporary Impact Attenuators, Quadguard	\$1,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$2,100.00	\$33,600.00	\$100.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,100.00	\$17,600.00	\$500.00	\$8,000.00	\$9,500.00	\$152,000.00	\$2,600.00	\$41,600.00	\$3,200.00	\$51,200.00
Base Total						\$96,233,263.50		\$97,700,306.22		\$101,508,905.90		\$103,274,436.85		\$104,022,906.08		\$104,549,977.75		\$122,117,000.00		\$123,199,056.40